Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Water Factory Systems, Inc.	12/31/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUNO Incorporated
Street Address:	400 Research Parkway
City:	Meriden
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5119860
Patent Number:	5143601
Patent Number:	5503735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)238-8716

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 238-8737

Email: tpayne@cuno.com

Correspondent Name: R. Thomas Payne

Address Line 1: CUNO Incorporated

Address Line 2: 400 Research Parkway, P.O. Box 1018
Address Line 4: Meriden, CONNECTICUT 06450-1018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Thomas Payne

Total Attachments: 1

source=WFS Bill Sale#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0450

500037674

s 1 20.00 s 1 20.00

CH \$120

BILL OF SALE

Water Factory Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Seller), for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged to it by Cuno Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (Buyer), hereby sells, transfers, assigns, sets over and delivers to Buyer all of the assets of Seller, both personal and real property, tangible and intangible, effective as of December 31, 1995.

Seller undertakes that it will execute such additional documents and take such further actions as may be reasonably required in order to confirm and further effectuate the sale and assignment of the assets to Buyer.

Date: December 31, 1995

WATER FACTORY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Shirley M. Shields

Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 06/29/2005